
File No.IW-11 011 (30)/27/2021-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &Water Ways Department

jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block, 3rd floor
Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

No: 2082 -IE Dated: 13/07/2022
CORRIGENDUM

In This Department Order No. 1889-IEdated 05.07.2022, the name of the incumbent is to be read as

SriTirtharaj Ishore instead of Sri Tithraj Ishore .

The other content of the aforesaid order will remain same.

~-
Joint Secretary to

The Government ofWest Bengal

No: _2082/1(4)-IE Dated:13/07/2022
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action taken to.-

1. Chief Engineer (North),J & WDte., Green Park Irrigation Campus, Mokdampur, Malda-732103
2. The Superintending Engineer, Mayurakhi Canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum

-..;Y.'The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I &W Dte.__ He is requested to upload the same to this

department's official website.
4. Sri Tirtharaj Ishore Junior Engineer (Civil),under Executive Engineer, Mayukashi Head Quarter

Division, SUfi,Birbhum, I &W Directorate.

~(

Joint· Secretary to
The Government ofWest Bengal


